2024 EQUINE SCHEDULE

All dates and times are tentative and subject to change.

Location Abbreviations: TF — Thompson Foods Indoor Arena, UF — US Foods Outdoor Arena, JBS — JBS Lot

Thursday, August 22, 2024
UF/TF | Nebraska Affiliate Foundation Quarter Horse Registry Show

6:00 p.m.

Friday, August 23, 2024

8:00 a.m. Nebraska Affiliate Foundation Quarter Horse Registry Show

TF

Saturday, August 241", 2024

8:00 a.m.

Nebraska Affiliate Foundation Quarter Horse Registry Show

TF

5:00 p.m.

TF

Draft Horse Pull

Sunday, August 25%, 2024

8:00 a.m.

UF/TF

7:00 p.m.

UF

Barrel Race

Monday, August 26, 2024

8:00 a.m.

Nebraska Ranch Horse Association Show

TF

10:00 a.m.

UF

Barrel Race

Tuesday, August 27*, 2024

8:00 a.m. TF Cattle Dog Trial
9:00 a.m. UF Alesa Barner’s Horsemanship Clinic
5:00 p.m. UF Demonstration of Horse Breeds

Wednesday, August 28, 2024
TF Cattle Dog Trial

8:00 a.m.

Thursday, August 29, 2024

6:00 p.m.

UF

Iron Man Competition

Friday, August 30t*, 2024

9:00 a.m. UF Trail Rider Challenge
11:00 a.m. TF Remarkable Rodeo
5:00 p.m. UF Trail Rider Challenge Final




Saturday, August 31, 2024
9:00 a.m. UF Team Roping
5:00 p.m. UF The Nebraskan Ranch Rodeo

Sunday, September 1%, 2024

10:00 a.m. UF Nebraska Draft Horse & Mule Association Show
3:00 p.m. JBS High School Rodeo May Arrive
6:00 p.m. UF Breakaway Roping

Monday, September 24, 2024
10:00 a.m. UF Nebraska High School Rodeo




